

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

1]!			SUNLI				
102547293		nts: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.					PTC
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Reinhard Allwang Martin Götzenberger Volker Karrer Additional name(s) of co		ŕ	_ Yes	X	No	13945 U.S.
2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) rece				****		
	Name: Siemens Aktie	•					
		platz 2, 80333 München					
	Country: Germany						
	Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached?		_ Yes	X	No	
3.	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(ner with a new applications).:	on, the execution E	3. <u>Pate</u>	ent No(s).:	_	28, 200 3
	Others on additional she	eet(s) attached?		Yes	X	No	
4.		Security Agrees 2003 (Hofmann, Karre 2003 (Götzenberger)	er); July 24, 200	Other: 3 (Allwang)); July 28, 2003	·-····································	····
5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	led:	Applic + Patent = Total: 7. Total Fee (8. Authorized	cation(s): (s): (37 C.F.R. § I to be charg	1 3.41) \$ ged to Deposit A	40.00 Account	involved:
			9. Deposit Ac	` •	te copy of this sany underpay	sheet attach	,
					ment to above		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Bruce W. Slayden II Signature	Sun W.	_	d correct an	Augu	copy is a tr	••
	•	pages including cover sh	neet, attachments	, and docum	Date nent: 4 Pages		
/	- (2003 MMCVONEN 00000031 10651275						
	5/5865 MMCVONCH BBORDBOAD 106516/3						

09/03/2003 MMEKONEN 00000031 10651275

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

[\]HOU03:927622.1

PATENTIAII: EV339223395US

REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Reinhard Allwang

Volker Eichenseher

residing at:

residing at:

Sitzenhofer Str. 15 92421 Schwandorf Falkenstr. 21

GERMANY

93176 Beratzhausen

GERMANY

Martin Götzenberger

Dirk Hofmann

residing at:

residing at:

Welserstraße 20 85051 Ingolstadt **GERMANY**

Riesengebirgstr. 28 93057 Regensburg

GERMANY

Volker Karrer

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

Keilberger Hauptstr. 81b 93055 Regensburg

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Circuit design for a circuit for switching currents

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2001P03501WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE02/00734

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

> PATENT REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0294

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 24.07.03 Leibard Magae					
Reinhard Allwang					
Witnesses: Mer Coller Warver Voller					
(type name)					
Witnesses: Romes Halt Thomas					
(type name)					
/ // // 10// -					
Date: 28.7.03					
Volker Eichenseher	_				
(type name) Warren Volle					
Witnesses: Michael Graf					
(type name)					
(type hame)					
Date: 30.7.03					
Martin Götzenberger	-				
Witnesses: Candreas Heinhardt)					
(type name) (
Witnesses: Man Colle (Man Viller)					

(type name)

PATENT REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0295

Date: 22.7.2003	Diste too for a
Marra Voller	Dirk Hofmann
Witnesses: The Delty	
(type name) 750 mas Macht	
(type name)	
	NCM 11
Date: 22.7.2003	Vollor Mar
Diek HOFMAN	Volker Karrer
Witnesses: Our Sale	
(type name)	
M Thomas	Hackt
(type name)	Made
(type name)	
Date:	
Date.	
\A/itmaaaaa	
Witnesses:(type name)	
(350 (19110)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0296